#### Registration of a Charge

Company name: KS MEDICI LTD

Company number: 09623164

Received for Electronic Filing: 08/07/2020



### **Details of Charge**

Date of creation: 30/06/2020

Charge code: 0962 3164 0007

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 41 ROMER ROAD LIVERPOOL L6 6DH LA248794

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

#### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT

DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: INSIGHT LAW



# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 9623164

Charge code: 0962 3164 0007

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 30th June 2020 and created by KS MEDICI LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 8th July 2020.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 9th July 2020

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





# KentReliance

## Mortgage Deed

36/3	Vine		and the state of t	
Supar	W Control of	KS Medic LTD- 1	01623/W	
george George		OneSprings Bank of membered in English	nd and Wales (company number 7312896) whose negletered office is t ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services, Kent Reliance	#
T	w Proposty.	41 Rome Road, Livey	pod, Lb «GDH.	
	nd Registry Ti	e Number: LALLS J.L.		i de la compania de l La compania de la co
1.	This Mortgo to the Sorre	pe incorporates the OneSavings Bank pic N ver.	Vortgage Conditions dated March 2016, a copy of which has been s	ugglest.
A.	The Europe by the Europ		ing security for the payment or discharge of all morsies payable to the	e Bark
	a) charges	the Property to the Bank by way of first leg-	jal morigage;	
	b) assigns	absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:		
	(i) rig	hts and claims of the Borrower now or at any	y time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors	i.
		hts and claims of the Borrower now or contractors in relation to the Property; and	at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, su	ppliers
*		arantees, insurances or compensation moni- ge secures further advances but does not of	les now or at any time relating to any of the Property.  blige the Bank to make them.	
***	restriction in without a w	the following form: "No disposition of the re	istrar for the registration against the registered title to the Propert agistered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered.	istered
-		ORROWER IS AN INDIVIDUAL OR INDIVI		
	IGNED as a de gradure(s):	ed by the Borrower(s) in the presence of the	<ul> <li>witness (each signature to be separately witnessed)</li> <li>Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address</li> </ul>	58.
- 100	eliterio premio anti menti him tradito poli trattiti	ook Verminnings en bekeld in prinse frammen ook mind planten oo amak and an armanda didgig friespend held angag	## STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	\$4544115411411414
erenteen.			Paralle Annie Anni	diomoldeja
- Base			$\frac{1}{2} \sqrt{\frac{1}{2} \sqrt\frac{1}{2} \sqrt\frac{1}{2} \sqrt\frac{1}{2} \sqrt\frac{1}{2} \sqrt\frac{1}{2} \sqrt\frac{1}{2} \sqrt\frac{1}{2} \sqrt\frac{1}} \sqrt\frac{1}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}} }} }$	lessisseresses yearnycoinsisses
and starte				Erropione
- Tankana		• • •	12 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	
3250				santano si monini
ngalgana.			PARTY BIANK	b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b
Š.	historonominanos distronominano Asta.	### ##################################		elienakonatvoraroleti.
gene Very	aan ay maasa kaasa kaasa ka fi jaa ay aa ka ja ka	2000-00-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-		eneroside escure.
NGA110046			**************************************	Wormstoon
, Jan				

Signature of Director.	Winners signature, name (in BLOCK CAPTIALS), and address.
A Commence of the Commence of	management of the second of th
iame of Director (printed)	Name of Witness (printed):
KWAN == JA SAAO A amministrasionessassassassassassassassassassassassassa	is more many to the control of the c
ignature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
iame of Director (printed).	Nume of Witness (printed).
ignature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
ame of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):
iame of Director (printed):	Name of Winess (printed):
	Name of Witness (printed):  Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:
iame of Director (printed):	

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R



lates, Kent Reliances Benking Services and Kent Reliance are tracing names of OneServings Basis ptc.
Registered in England and Valles (company surrises 7312995), Registered office: Reliance House, Sun Pler, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4ET.
Chastistings Basis (at its authorised by the Productive Registered office: Reliance House, Sun Pler, Chatham, Kent, ME4 4ET.
Chastistings Basis (at its authorised by the Productive Register Authority and registered by the Financial Conduct Authority and the
Productive Registerion Authority (registered number 530504).